3983 - Barn Owl - Stamp from V10-3983 (value in €): stamp for registration postage
2010
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2010 (p. 11) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5a
Barn owl - (Tyto alba)

4027 : 29 x 33mm - Veronique Leroy
© bpost © bpost © bpost
4020tab① 4021tab① 4022tab①
WalterVan Beirendonck Veronique Branquinho A.F. Vandevorst
© bpost © bpost
4019tab① 4026tab①
Natan Cathy Pill
© bpost
4027tab①
Veronique Leroy
© bpost
4023tab①
Ann Demeulemeester
Ann Demeulemeester
11/04/2010 15/04/2010
4046 - Ring-necked pheasant - Stamp of V10-4046: (value in €) 2010
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 4 / 2010 (p. 18) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: offset
Format:
Perforation: 11½

6/11/2012 8/11/2012
2013
Voorverkoop: uitgifte:
Drukprocedure: offset ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2013 (pg. 18) ▬ © bpost
Formaat:
Tanding: 11½
Papier: GW-LITHO (FSC)
only for "Associations  only "for registered mail"
Black grouse - (Lyrurus tetrix) Arctic Tern -(Sterna paradisaea)
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
4305tabnl VA 4305tabfr VA 4306tabnl RA 4306tabfr RA
▬ zegel 4305: 32,50 x 24,40mm;
▬ zegel 4306: 24,40 x 35,50mm;
▬ V10-4305 : 155 x 85mm; ▬ V10-4306: 85 x 155mm
19/01/2013 21/01/2013
4305 / 4306 - Permanent stamps: Birds - Stamps of V10-4305 & V10-4306: (4305:
w=€0,40 - only for "Associations" - VA);
(4306: w=€5,04 - only "for registered mail" - RA)
2013
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 3 / 2013 (p. 4 - 5) ▬

▬ stamps: combined intaglio & heliography
2013
AR
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 4 / 2013 (p. 13) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
northern lapwing - (Vanellus vanellus)
a notice of receipt
© bpost © bpost
4367tabnl AR 4367tabfr AR
with tab Dutch text  with tab French text
▬ stamp: 25 x 30 mm;
▬ V10-4367: 72 × 168mm
4367 - Birds: northern lapwing - Stamp for "a notice of receipt" of V10-4367:
(AR: v=1.20€)
13/09/2013 15/09/2013
4393 / 4397 - Unusual flora -   Stamps from block BL213: (②: v=€1.40) 2014
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2014 (p. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost

Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO
stamps with tab contiguous coherent images
4522/26tab
© bpost
© bpost © bpost
4522tab ② 4526tab ②
 flower-spike bug -
(Phromnia rosea)
 (pink) orchid mantis -
(Hymenopus coronatus)
9/05/2015 11/05/2015
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20 mm;
▬ block BL227: 166 x 100 mm
4537 - Northern Shoveler - Stamp of V10-4537: (AR: v=€5,13) (Sold separately) AR 2015
Presale: Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 3 / 2015 (p. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

© bpost portrait, Pirenne in his prison cell © bpost
4596tab-a ①E and as a teacher of Belgian deportees in Germany (block) 4596tab-c ①E
© bpost
4597tab-b ①E
Compulsory employment
© bpost ('Zivilarbeiter') © bpost
4597tab-a ①E and caricature denouncing compulsory labor 4597tab-c ①E
martelaarstad Leuven.
4594 / 4598 - Great War Commemoration Highlights Resistance - Block BL236:
(①EUROPE: v=€1,13)
12/06/2016 13/06/2016
▬ stamps 4594+4896/4597: 40.1 x 30 mm;
▬ stamp 4595: 37 x 49.10 mm;
▬ stamp 4598: 40.2 x 33.11 mm;
▬ block BL236: 185 x 152 mm
4665 - Hope lives (young) - Stamp of  V10-4665: (①: v=€0,74) 2017
Presale: Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews No. 1 / 2017 (p. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW (FSC)
photo of a mother with her newborn baby
© bpost © bpost
4665tabl ① 4665tabr ①
4671 - The water rail (registered mail) - Stamp of  V10-4671: (AR: v=€5,29) 2017
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews No. 1 / 2017 (p. 12) ▬ © bpost
Impression: offset
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Impression: combined intaglio & heliography ▬ Philanews No. 4 / 2017 (p. 11 ) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW
stamps with tab contiguous coherent images
© bpost
4737tab①W
Songye
© bpost
(4737+4740)tab ①W
Songye
Tshokwe
21/10/2017 23/10/2017
▬ stamps 48 mm x 55.32 mm;
▬ block BL258: 210 x 165 mm
4759 - Birds: red-crested pochard (stamp for associations) - Stamp of V10-4759: (V: v=€0,44)
2018
Presale: issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews No. 1 / 2018 (p. 12) ▬ © bpost
Format: